
Siena (1-3-2, 0-0-0) -vs- UConn (4-0-1, 0-0-0)
09/09/2024 at Storrs (Joseph J. Morrone Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:01 (YELLOW), #9 Alejandro Perez Jorda (Siena)   72:58 (YELLOW), #14 Jack Loura (UConn)   

Date: 09/09/2024
Attendance: 1512
Stadium: Joseph J. Morrone Stadium
Officials: Referee, Mounir Idmalak   Asst. Referee, David
Vishniac   Asst. Referee, Danny Marques   Alt. Official, Aidan Krok   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 0 1 1
UConn 0 2 2

Siena 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Winkelmann, Henrik 0 0 0 0 90
MID 9 Perez Jorda, Alejandro 2 1 0 0 81
FWD 10 Navarro Perez, Mario 0 0 0 0 79
MID 14 Freysson, Olafur 1 1 0 0 68
MID 15 Hellert, Cole 2 0 0 0 64
MID 17 Gardner, Zach 0 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Vrdoljak, Tomislav 0 0 0 0 86
DEF 23 Svensson, Eric 0 0 0 0 90
MID 24 DiPreta, Joseph 1 0 0 0 90
MID 32 Cajamarca, Mark 2 0 0 0 70
GK 99 Glinder, Bennet 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 1 0 0

MID 7 Lim, Ryan 0 0 0 0 26
MID 8 Fernandes, Nick 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 11 Zielonka, Alexander 0 0 0 0 18
MID 16 Rouse, Anthony 1 0 0 0 4
MID 28 Amaral, Christian 0 0 0 0 4
MID 36 Mara, Lee 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 9 2 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Glinder, Bennet 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

UConn 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Kerkvliet, Max 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Gummesson, Max 0 0 0 0 34
MID 7 Tomerius, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 73
MID 10 Hanni, Sabri 5 2 1 0 64
FWD 11 Suski, Michael 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 14 Loura, Jack 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 17 Chandler, Kieran 0 0 0 1 90
FWD 18 Holmes, Charlie 0 0 0 0 33
FWD 21 Testori, Scott 1 0 0 1 69
DEF 22 Hamel, Johan 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 26 Tupay, Alex 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
DEF 3 Thomas, Mikah 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 5 Vacter, Guillaume 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 12 Pickering, Evan 1 1 1 0 42
MID 15 Valentic, Marco 0 0 0 0 25
MID 16 Adu-Gyamfi, Kwame 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 20 Hope, Elijah 0 0 0 0 5
MID 28 Lajhar, Ayoub 1 0 0 0 57
MID 29 Dennis, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 12
FWD 30 Arredondo, Alfonso 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 9 3 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kerkvliet, Max 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 4 5 9
UConn 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Siena 0 1 1
UConn 1 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Siena 2 2 4
UConn 1 4 5

Fouls By Period
Siena 6 7 13
UConn 6 3 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
51:26 UConn Sabri Hanni GOAL by UConn Hanni, Sabri.

53:30 UConn Evan Pickering Scott Testori , Kieran Chandler
GOAL by UConn Pickering, Evan Assist by
Testori, Scott and Chandler, Kieran.

80:49 Siena 0 GOAL by Siena TEAM.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UConn Kerkvliet, Max at goalie for UConn
00:00 Siena Glinder, Bennet at goalie for Siena
00:13 Siena Foul on Perez Jorda, Alejandro.
04:20 Siena Foul on Gardner, Zach.
08:28 UConn Shot by UConn Hanni, Sabri, top woodwork.
09:40 Siena Foul on Navarro Perez, Mario.
10:53 Siena Foul on Gardner, Zach.
13:14 Siena Shot by Siena Cajamarca, Mark, out right.
15:07 Siena Shot by Siena Hellert, Cole.
15:16 UConn Foul on Chandler, Kieran.
17:36 Siena Corner kick [17:36].
21:08 UConn Foul on Hanni, Sabri.
24:03 UConn Corner kick [24:03].
26:11 UConn Shot by UConn Testori, Scott, out top left.
28:41 UConn Shot by UConn Hanni, Sabri, out right.
31:13 UConn Foul on Tupay, Alex.
32:21 UConn Foul on Gummesson, Max.
32:41 UConn UConn substitution: Adu-Gyamfi, Kwame for Gummesson, Max.
32:41 UConn UConn substitution: Lajhar, Ayoub for Holmes, Charlie.
33:16 Siena Corner kick [33:16].
33:46 Siena Shot by Siena Cajamarca, Mark.
35:03 UConn Foul on Hanni, Sabri.
35:48 UConn UConn substitution: Pickering, Evan for Hanni, Sabri.
35:48 UConn UConn substitution: Valentic, Marco for Testori, Scott.
35:48 Siena Siena substitution: Mara, Lee for Perez Jorda, Alejandro.
35:48 Siena Siena substitution: Fernandes, Nick for Cajamarca, Mark.
36:20 UConn Shot by UConn Lajhar, Ayoub, out top.
37:12 UConn Foul on Hamel, Johan.
40:24 Siena Foul on Fernandes, Nick.
44:04 Siena Shot by Siena Freysson, Olafur, bottom right, saved by Kerkvliet, Max.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 Siena

FOR Siena: , #99 Glinder, Bennet, #6 Winkelmann, Henrik, #36 Mara, Lee, #9 Perez Jorda, Alejandro, #14 Freysson,
Olafur, #15 Hellert, Cole, #17 Gardner, Zach, #18 Vrdoljak, Tomislav, #23 Svensson, Eric, #24 DiPreta, Joseph, #8
Fernandes, Nick.

45:00 UConn

FOR UConn: , #1 Kerkvliet, Max, #16 Adu-Gyamfi, Kwame, #7 Tomerius, Nicolas, #12 Pickering, Evan, #21 Testori,
Scott, #14 Loura, Jack, #17 Chandler, Kieran, #28 Lajhar, Ayoub, #5 Vacter, Guillaume, #22 Hamel, Johan, #10
Hanni, Sabri.

45:00 UConn UConn substitution: Testori, Scott for Suski, Michael.
45:00 UConn UConn substitution: Vacter, Guillaume for Valentic, Marco.
45:00 UConn UConn substitution: Hanni, Sabri for Tupay, Alex.
45:00 Siena Siena substitution: Perez Jorda, Alejandro for Navarro Perez, Mario.
50:42 Siena Foul on Winkelmann, Henrik.
51:26 UConn GOAL by UConn Hanni, Sabri.

Siena 0, UConn 1
52:19 Siena Shot by Siena Hellert, Cole, out top.
53:30 UConn GOAL by UConn Pickering, Evan Assist by Testori, Scott and Chandler, Kieran.

Siena 0, UConn 2
54:01 Siena Yellow card on Siena Perez Jorda, Alejandro.
54:01 UConn Shot by UConn Hanni, Sabri, top, saved by Glinder, Bennet.
54:56 Siena Shot by Siena DiPreta, Joseph.
55:03 Siena Corner kick [55:03].
55:21 Siena Siena substitution: Cajamarca, Mark for Mara, Lee.
55:21 Siena Siena substitution: Navarro Perez, Mario for Fernandes, Nick.
55:49 Siena Shot by Siena Perez Jorda, Alejandro, bottom left, saved by Kerkvliet, Max.
57:25 Siena Foul on Navarro Perez, Mario.
58:22 Siena Foul on Cajamarca, Mark.
63:35 Siena Siena substitution: Lim, Ryan for Hellert, Cole.
65:21 UConn Shot by UConn Hanni, Sabri, out top right.



66:41 UConn Corner kick [66:41].
67:30 UConn Foul on Hamel, Johan.
67:43 Siena Siena substitution: Zielonka, Alexander for Freysson, Olafur.
69:43 UConn Corner kick [69:43].
70:02 UConn Corner kick [70:02].
70:15 UConn Shot by UConn Loura, Jack, out top.
72:51 UConn Corner kick [72:51].
72:51 UConn UConn substitution: Valentic, Marco for Tomerius, Nicolas.
72:51 UConn UConn substitution: Dennis, Giovanni for Hanni, Sabri.
72:58 UConn Yellow card on UConn Loura, Jack.
75:11 Siena Corner kick [75:11].
75:38 Siena Shot by Siena Perez Jorda, Alejandro, out right.
77:12 UConn Foul on Pickering, Evan.
77:38 UConn UConn substitution: Arredondo, Alfonso for Pickering, Evan.
77:38 UConn UConn substitution: Suski, Michael for Testori, Scott.
79:23 Siena Foul on Cajamarca, Mark.
80:49 Siena GOAL by Siena TEAM.

Siena 1, UConn 2
84:23 Siena Foul on Navarro Perez, Mario.
84:27 UConn UConn substitution: Thomas, Mikah for Hamel, Johan.
84:27 UConn UConn substitution: Hope, Elijah for Dennis, Giovanni.
85:11 Siena Siena substitution: Rouse, Anthony for Zielonka, Alexander.
85:11 Siena Siena substitution: Amaral, Christian for Vrdoljak, Tomislav.
85:20 Siena Foul on Cajamarca, Mark.
85:56 Siena Shot by Siena Rouse, Anthony.
86:30 Siena Foul on Perez Jorda, Alejandro.
88:33 UConn Offside against UConn.
88:33 UConn UConn substitution: Gummesson, Max for Valentic, Marco.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


